AN ORDINANCE

NO
An Ordinance approving <i>Prohibition of the download or use of TikTok, WeChat and Telegram on laptops, mobile phones and other devices issued, owned, leased, or otherwise controlled by the Columbus Consolidated Government or used for Columbus Consolidated Government or State of Georgia business</i> as Addendum 5 to the Acceptable and Supportable use of Technology Policy Number 210-1000-004.
THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION 1.
Prohibition of the download or use of TikTok, WeChat and Telegram on laptops, mobil phones and other devices issued, owned, leased, or otherwise controlled by the Columbu Consolidated Government or used for Columbus Consolidated Government or State of Georgic business attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted and will be executed by the City Manage as Addendum 5 to the Acceptable and Supportable Use of Technology Policy Number 210-1000 004.
SECTION 3.
This revised policy will become effective upon signature by the City Manager.
SECTION 4.
All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held on the 14th day of February, 2023, introduced a second time at a regular meeting held on the day of, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by affirmative vote of members of said Council. Councilor Allen voting Councilor Cogle voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor Garrett voting

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, III, Mayor